Creighton have 1 open special education matter.  

i. Special Education Settlement Recommendation: I.H. 
1. There is a settlement recommendation for compensatory education for 

student I.H. for $57,500.00 compensatory education benefit and reasonable 
attorney fees not to exceed twelve thousand five hundred dollars 
($12,500.00). 

2. Mr. Thompson asked for a motion to accept and approve the legal update 
3. Mr. Savoy made a motion to accept and approve the settlement 

recommendation for compensatory education for student I.H. for $57,500.00 
compensatory education benefit and reasonable attorney fees not to exceed 
twelve thousand five hundred dollars ($12,500.00 and Mr. Savoy second that 
motion.  

4. By a majority vote the motion to accept and approve the settlement 
recommendation was approved  
 Board Vote: 

• Yes: 4 
• No: 0 
• Abstain: 0 

VI. Board Action Items 
i. Universal Creighton Charter School